

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IA NO.GA/81/2020

In

CS/343/1979

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA (P) LTD
VS
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 27th July, 2021.

[Via video conference]

Appearance:
Mr. D. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.

The Court : Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks correction in the order passed by this Court on 29th June, 2021.

Let the said order be corrected in the following manner:

At page 2 the line beginning “There shall accordingly be an order ...” should read as “There shall accordingly be an order ... the petitioner’s nominee namely Konsortia Construction Private Limited with the petitioner as the Confirming Party and for taking all other necessary steps.”

Let this order be made part and parcel of the order dated 29th
June, 2021.

The respondent is represented.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

RS