

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/81/2020

In

CS/343/1979

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA (P) LTD

-VS-

WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : September 14, 2021.

[Via video conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.

The Court : Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Special Officer appointed by the order dated 29th June, 2021 should be corrected as Soumyajit Ghosh of the Bar Library Club.

Let the order dated 29th June, 2021 be corrected as indicated herein.

The time to execute the conveyance is extended for another three weeks from date.

Let this order be made part of the order dated 29th June, 2021.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)