

OD-5

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/88/2022  
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD  
Vs  
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

Appearance:  
Mr. A. Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. R. Bhattachayya, Adv.  
Mr. S. Paul, Adv.  
Ms. D. Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. D. Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Mr. S. Pal, Adv.

The Court : By typographical error, the words “AND ORS.” after “Western Building Corporation” were dropped in the cause title. Let the words ‘AND ORS.’ be incorporated in the cause title and the existing order dated 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 be rectified.

Similarly, in the fourth paragraph in second page, the word ‘four’ be substituted in place of ‘three’ and the words ‘two weeks’ be substituted in place of ‘one week’.

Let necessary corrections be made in the existing order dated 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

R.Bhar