

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/88/2022
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 22ND December, 2022

Appearance:
Mr. A. Mitra, Adv.
Mr. D. Mitra, Adv.
For the Petitioner

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya, Adv.
For the Association

The Court : In the last line of the first paragraph of the Order dated 20th December, 2022, inadvertently Prayer (d) has been typed in place of Prayer (c).

The last line of the first paragraph of the Order dated 20th December, 2022 be corrected as follows :

“Conveyance as prayed for in terms of Prayer (c). Let Prayer (c) be allowed.”

The Department is directed to make necessary corrections accordingly.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

A. Dey.