

OD-6

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/94/2023
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 8th February, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.
Mr. D. Mitra, Adv.
Mr. R. Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya, Adv.

The Court: GA/94/2023 is filed praying for some modifications in the order dated 20th December, 2022 read with order dated 22nd December, 2022 passed by this Court. Learned Counsel appearing for defendant no.10 did not raise any objection. Since there was some factual anomalies in the order as a result of such carrying out the order itself has become infructuous and prayers (a) and (b) are allowed.

Accordingly, GA/94/2023 stands disposed of.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)