

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/95/2023

In

CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY
OF INDIA(P)LTD

Vs

WESTERN BUILDING
CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 1st March, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.
Mr. D. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya, Adv.

The Court :-In terms of previous order dated 8th February, 2023, newspaper publication was made on 16th February, 2023. Original newspaper as well as affidavit of service is filed. Let the same be kept with the record.

Let the matter appear in the list on 3rd March, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

nm