

OD-2

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/95/2023
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 3RD MARCH, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. A. Mitra, Adv.
Mr. D. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. R. Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. S. Pal, Adv.

The Court: Mr. Shyam Sundar Mukherjee, Advocate, Bar Association, Room No. 2 is appointed as a Special Officer to execute the deed and present the same of registration before the Registrar of Assurance, Kolkata.

The remuneration of the Special Officer shall be Rs.25,000/- in lump sum. The whole process of execution and registration shall be completed within 28th April, 2023. On the returnable date, the Special Officer shall submit a report as to execution or completion of task.

Let the matter appear in the list on 28th April, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)