

OD-3

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/95/2023
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 28TH APRIL, 2023

Appearance :
Mr. D. Mitra, Adv.

The Court: The report submitted by the learned Special Officer, namely, Shyamsundar Mukherjee dated 27th April, 2023. Let the same be kept on record.

The process of execution and registration of the deed of conveyance on behalf of the owner is completed on 4th April, 2023.

Let the report be kept on record.

GA/95/2023 stands disposed of.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

A. Dey.