

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/96/2023  
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD  
Vs  
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023

Appearance :  
Mr. D. Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Mr. S. Pal, Adv.

The Court: Affidavit-of-Service filed in Court today be kept on record.

GA/96/2023 is filed by Miss Ashita Dudani with a prayer to intervene along with other prayers.

Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant No.10 did not raise any objection. The prayer is allowed to cause necessary advertisement to be published in Daily Bartaman and Daily Times of India as detailed in Prayer (c).

Let Prayers (a) and (c) be allowed.

A draft notification shall be submitted before the Learned Registrar, Original Side for approval.

Leave is also granted to the learned Counsel for the Defendant No.10 to file Vakalatnama and Affidavit-of-Competency in the Department.

Let the matter appear in the list on 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)