

OD-4&5

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/96/2023
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS.

IA NO. GA/97/2023
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 9th August, 2023

Appearance:
Mr. D. Mitra, Adv.
Ms. P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Purkayastha, Adv.

IA NO. GA/96/2023

The Court: Learned Advocate/Special Officer Ms. Priyadarshika Gupta filed report dated 7th August, 2023 wherein it is stated that pursuant to the Order dated 8th June, 2023 read with Order dated 20th June, 2023 passed by this Court deed of conveyance was registered on 10th July, 2023 before the Additional Registrar of Assurances-III, Kolkata in respect of the aforesaid flat. Remuneration has also been paid. Let the report be kept in the record.

Since the Order has been executed, GA/96/2023 stands disposed of.

IA NO. GA/97/2023

Learned Advocate/Special Officer Mr. Gaurav Purkayastha filed report dated 8th August, 2023 wherein it is stated that pursuant to the Order dated 8th June, 2023 passed by this Court has been carried out and deed of conveyance was registered before the competent authority. His remuneration has also been paid. Let the report be kept in the record.

Since the Order has been executed, GA/97/2023 stands disposed of.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)