

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/98/2023
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 19th December, 2023.

Appearance:

*Mr. D. Mitra, Adv.
..for petitioner.*

The Court:- The order dated 14th December, 2023 may be corrected as follows:-

The word 'second' shall be inserted in between the words 'the' and 'last' of the third line and the name 'Megnad' shall be replaced by the name 'Megnath' as mentioned in the earlier order dated 11th December, 2023 in the seventh line of the aforesaid order.

The concerned department is directed to do the needful.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)