

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/98/2023  
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA (P) LTD  
Vs  
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

The Court :- The Report of the Special Officer Mr. Dutta dated 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 is submitted today. Wherein it is stated that the deed of conveyance has been executed and he has received his remuneration.

Let GA/98/2023 stand disposed of.

The Report may be kept in record.

The Special Officer stands discharged.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)