

OD 5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/100/2024
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:8th April, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Chayan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury,Adv.
Miki Dey,Adv.
..for plaintiff.

Mr. Shoham Sanyal,Adv.
Mr. Roshan Pathak,Adv.
...for def. no. 10.

The Court:- Affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept in the record.

GA No. 100 of 2024 is filed with various prayers including appointment of a Special Officer for execution of registration of deed of conveyance in relation to flat no. 9G wherein one pantry and one toilet are situated on the 9th floor of Everest House Limited at 46C, Jaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata – 700071 in favour of nominee of the applicant.

Let prayer (c) of the application be allowed first.

A notice may be published in the Bengali Daily, namely “Bartaman” and English Daily, namely “Times of India” in terms of prayer (c).

A draft notice shall be approved by the learned Registrar, Original Side prior to publication.

The matter will appear in the list on 9th May, 2024 for further order.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)