

OD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/99/2024
In CS/343/1979
SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 16th April, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Sudhosatva Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Shaswata Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Kajal Kr. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Joshi, Adv.
..for petitioner/intervenor.

The Court:- GA/99/2024 is filed with a prayer for leave to intervene in this suit, serve copy to the Everest Owners Associations along with other prayers.

Learned Counsel for the intervenor submits, copy of the application has already been served upon Everest Owners Association.

Accordingly, prayer (b) has become redundant. Copy of this application shall also be given to the learned Special Officer who shall submit a report on the proposed sale. The Special Officer shall be present in Court on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 30th April, 2024.

In the meantime, copy of this application shall be served by the petitioner to the learned Special Officer.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)