

OD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/100/2024
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 9th May, 2024.

Apperance:

*Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
..for applicant*

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff files in compliance showing publication in one Bengali daily as well as English daily dated 21st April 2024.

Let the same be kept in record.

Fixed on 19th June, 2024 for further order.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)