

OD-16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/99/2024  
(In CS/343/1979)  
SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA (P) LTD.  
Vs  
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

The Court: None appears.

The matter is adjourned to 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

SN.