

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/101/2024
IN
CS/343/1979
IN THE MATTER OF :
SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA (P) LTD.
VS
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date : 5th July, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Milli De, Adv.
For petitioner
Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.
For defendant no.10

THE COURT: Learned counsel for the applicant files compliance showing publication in one English Daily as well as Bengali Daily dated 21st June, 2024 in terms of an order dated 24th May, 2024, which is taken on record.

Let this matter appear along with GA/100/2024 on 11th July, 2024.

[BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.]

sb/