

OD-22

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/101/2024
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date : 9th September, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Rittick Choudhury, Adv.
... for the appellant.

Mr. Shounak Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.
... for defendant no.10.

The Court :- Mr. Rittick Choudhury, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner informs the Court that the deed of conveyance in terms of order dated 15th July, 2024 is yet to be executed and registered. He seeks for listing the matter after ensuing Puja Vacation, so that in the meantime the order can be complied with.

List this matter on 25th November, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)