

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/100/2024

In

CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA (PRIVATE) LTD.
VERSUS
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 12th September, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Rittick Choudhury, Adv.
For the applicant.

Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.
For the defendant no.10.

Mr. Somnath Saha, Adv.
..... Special Officer.

The Court :- Mr. Somnath Saha, learned Special Officer, files report in terms of order dated 15th July, 2024 which is taken on record. He submits that the sale in terms of order dated 15th July, 2024 has been executed and registered.

Mr. Rittick Choudhury, learned advocate appearing for the applicant, concedes to the same.

Learned Special Officer is directed to circulate the report to the contesting parties.

The Special Officer is discharged.

In view of the above, IA No. GA/100/2024 in CS/343/1979 stands disposed of.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

snn.