

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/99/2024
IN
CS/343/1979
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA (PRIVATE) LIMITED
VS.
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 6th November, 2024.

Mr. Gaurab Kumar Das, Advocate for the petitioner.

The Court : This matter is appearing in the list under the heading 'To Be Mentioned'.

A typographical error has crept into the order dated 2nd September, 2024 mentioning the number of the application as 'GA/100/2024' instead of 'GA/99/2024'.

The number of the application in the aforesaid order be read as 'GA/99/2024' instead of 'GA/100/2024'.

The above order is modified to the aforesaid extent.

The other portion of the order shall remain unaltered.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)