

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/104/2024

In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA (P) LTD

Vs

WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

Appearance:

Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. MiniADey, Adv.

...For the petitioner.

Mr. SohamSanyal, Adv.

... for the defendants.

The Court : This is an application seeking for execution of deed of conveyance in respect of office/ flat no. 15A/1 along with a pantry and toilet situated on the 15<sup>th</sup> Floor of Everest building at 46C Jawaharlal Neheru Road, Kolkata 700071.

Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to cause necessary advertisements once in English daily and once in Bengali daily indicating the conveyance sought to be executed in respect of the aforesaid flat.

Mr. Soham Sanyal, learned advocate appearing for the defendant no. 10 does not raise any objection.

Let there be an order in terms of prayer (c) of the notice of motion.

Let the publication be made once in English daily and once in Bengali daily.

The draft notice shall be approved by the learned Registrar, Original Side prior to publication.

List the matter in the Monthly List of January, 2025.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

arsad