

ORDER

OD – 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA/101/2024

In

CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD

Vs

WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 6th March, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.

...for the respondents.

The Court: On the prayer of the learned Advocate for the petitioner, list this matter on 13th March, 2025, under the heading “*To Be Mentioned*”.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

R.D. Barua