

od 5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/101/2024
In CS/343/1979
SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date : March 19, 2025

Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. M. De, Adv. ...for plaintiff.
Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv. ...for defendant no.10.

The Court :- This is an application for execution of deed of conveyance in relation to flat no.4C situated at 4th Floor, Everest Building at 46C, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata 700 071 in favour of the applicant.

Mr. Chowdhury, learned advocate for the applicant submits that due to financial constraint the applicant is unable to proceed further with the execution of the deed of conveyance and as such intends to withdraw the application.

Learned advocate-on-record for the applicant is directed to furnish a written instruction with regard to the aforesaid.

List the matter on 17th April, 2025.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

pkd.