

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/101/2024
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA (P) LTD
VS
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 9th June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. M. De, Adv.
...for petitioner.

Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.
Mr. Uday Sharma, Adv.
...for defendant no.10.

1. The Court: Learned Advocate for the applicant Drupati Guliram alias Sunita Guliram Jiwatram who has filed application under Order 1 Rule 8 CPC in the instant suit is present.

2. It is submitted by the learned Advocate that the applicant does not intent to proceed with the application under Order 1 Rule 8 CPC.

3. Learned Advocate furnishes the written instruction issued by the applicant.

4. In the facts and circumstances, the application under Order 1 Rule 8 CPC being GA/101/2024 stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)