

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/105/2024
In
CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 13th August, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the applicant

Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.
...for the defendant No.10

The Court:- Learned Advocate for the applicant is present.

Today is fixed for Report of the Special Officer regarding execution of the deed of conveyance, as the said deed could not be executed.

The matter stands adjourned till 3rd November, 2025 for Report of the Special Officer.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)