

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/106/2025
In
CS/343/1979
SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P) LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 29th October, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rittick Choudhury, Adv.
...For the plaintiff.
Mr. Mihir Kr. Das, Adv.
...For Special Officer.

The Court:- Learned Special Officer is present.

Let this matter appear on 3rd November, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)