

OD-11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/107/2025
In CS/343/1979
SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 12th November, 2025.

APPEARANCE

*Mr. Shoham Sanyal, .Adv.
...for the defendant no. 10.*

The Court:- The Special Officer appointed vide order dated 24th September, 2025 is to file a fresh inquiry report stating the necessary details with regard to the title of the property in dispute as well as the details of the trustees in connection with the property and its possession thereof.

Next date be fixed on 8th December, 2025.

The copy of the application being No. GA 107 of 2025 be served upon the Special Officer by the learned Advocate representing the applicant. If necessary, a fresh field inspection can be carried out by the Special Officer in the meantime for preparing an exhaustive report to be filed before this Court.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)