

OD-12

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/106/2025
In
CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 17TH November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.
For the defendant No.10

The Court:- The special officer appointed by the coordinate bench of this Court has filed the report of compliance which is incomplete. Let the same be kept on record.

Learned special officer is to file a copy of the sale deed on the next date of hearing.

The next date be fixed on 5th December, 2025.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

A Dey