

OD-8

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/99/2024  
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA (P) LTD.  
Vs  
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY  
Date: 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2025.

The Court:- None appears to represent either of the parties.

Let the matter be fixed on 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 as last chance.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

S. A.  
AR(CR)