

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/107/2025
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 8th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Mili De, Adv.
... for the applicant

Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.
Ms. Piu R. Mullick, Adv.
... for the defendant no. 10

Mr. Anirban Chatterjee, Adv.
... for the Special Officer

The Court:- This Court upon perusal of the report furnished by the Special Officer, seeks clarification from the Learned Advocate representing the applicant in GA/107/2025 relating to the execution of an agreement/deed between Smt. Ramapati Khaitan and Mrs. Satya Bhama Khaitan and Seth Chiranjilal Khaitan in terms of document as annexed to the report of the Special Officer dated 21st November, 2025.

Next date be fixed on 16th February, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

DB