

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/106/2025
In
CS/343/1979
SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 19th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Milli De, Adv.
...For the Petitioner
Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.
..For Defendant no.10
Mr. Mihir Kumar Das, Adv.
...For the Special Officer

The Court :- In compliance with the order dated 23rd December, 2025, the office of the Additional Registrar of Assurance has filed a report at the office of Registrar-in-charge, Original Side and the same had been placed before this Court.

Let the aforesaid report be kept on record.

The Learned Special Officer is to file a subsequent report incorporating a copy of the registered deed of conveyance executed between the parties on the next date of hearing.

Next date be fixed on 16th February, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)