

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/105/2024
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P) LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 30th January, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Mili De, Adv.
... for the applicant

Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.
... for the defendant no. 10

The Court :- In compliance with the order dated 23rd December, 2025 passed by this Court, the Special Officer appointed by the Co-ordinate Bench vide order dated 19th March, 2025 is present before the Court. He is to comply with the aforesaid order dated 19th March, 2025 to execute and register the necessary deed of conveyance on behalf of the Western Building Corporation.

Next date be fixed on 16th February, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)