

OD-21

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/107/2025

In

CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD  
Vs  
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 30<sup>TH</sup> MARCH, 2026.

Appearance:  
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.  
... for the Applicant

Mr. Shoham Sanyal, Adv.  
... for the defendant no. 10

The Court : The Learned Advocate representing the Applicant is to file an affidavit annexing the agreement for sale and other documents he intends to rely on.

Next date be fixed on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

A Dey