

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/109/2026
In CS/343/1979

SUPERINTENDENCE COMPANY OF INDIA(P)LTD
Vs
WESTERN BUILDING CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 19th May, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
... for the applicant

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.
... for the defendant no. 10

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the defendant no. 10 is to file an affidavit which should be explanatory in nature stating his status to have been instrumental in the proceedings in place of defendant nos. 1 to 9 and further stating as to whether the plaintiff can further proceed in selling of the property in affirmative or in negative.

Next date be fixed on 15th June, 2026.

The Learned Advocate representing the plaintiff/applicant in GA/109/2026 stated that inadvertently there had been a typographical error in the name of defendant no. 10 to have been mentioned as "*Everest Apartment Limited*" in place of "*Everest Owners Association*", which otherwise had been impleaded as defendant no. 10 in the original suit in the similar name of "*Everest Owners Association*".

Leave is granted to correct the name of the defendant no. 10 in the cause title of the application being GA/109/2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

DB